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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
 

GOOGLE LLC, 
Petitioner, 

v. 

SOUNDCLEAR TECHNOLOGIES LLC, 
Patent Owner. 

 

IPR2025-01177 
Patent 11,244,675 B2 

 

Before KALYAN K. DESHPANDE, Acting Chief Administrative Patent 
Judge.  

ORDER 
Granting Motion to Withdraw Petition and Terminate Proceeding  
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Google LLC (“Petitioner”) filed an unopposed Motion to withdraw its 

Petition and terminate this proceeding.  Paper 7 (“Motion”).  Petitioner’s 

Motion is granted.  

This Order does not constitute a final written decision pursuant to 

35 U.S.C. § 318(a). 

Accordingly, it is:  

ORDERED that Petitioner’s Motion (Paper 7) is granted and the 

proceeding is terminated. 
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FOR PETITIONER: 

Erika H. Arner 
Cory C. Bell 
Michael V. Young 
Daniel C. Tucker 
Safiya Aguilar 
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP 
erika.arner@finnegan.com 
cory.bell@finnegan.com 
michael.young@finnegan.com 
daniel.tucker@finnegan.com 
safiya.aguilar@finnegan.com  
 

FOR PATENT OWNER: 

Steven J. Reynolds 
Kevin H. Sprenger 
Chandran B. Iyer 
Erin Hadi 
Louay Meroueh 
DAIGNAULT IYER LLP 
sreynolds@daignaultiyer.com 
ksprenger@daignaultiyer.com 
cbiyer@daignaultiyer.com  
ehadi@daignaultiyer.com 
lmeroueh@daignaultiyer.com 
 


